DELAWARE VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

SECTION: LOCAL BOARD PROCEDURES

TITLE: NAME AND CLASSIFICATION

ADOPTED: SEPTEMBER 17, 2009

REVIEWED: AUGUST 20, 2009

	T
	001. NAME AND CLASSIFICATION
	Section 1. Name
SC 201	The Board of School Directors shall be known officially as the Board of School Directors of Delaware Valley School District hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Board".
	Section 2. <u>Composition</u>
	Delaware Valley School District is comprised of all lands that lie within the municipal boundaries of Matamoras and Milford boroughs, and Delaware, Dingman, Milford, Shohola and Westfall townships.
	Section 3. <u>Purpose</u>
PA Const. Art. III, Sec. 14 SC 501, 502, 503	Delaware Valley School District is organized for the purpose of providing a program of public education to serve the needs of the students of the district within the Commonwealth.
	Section 4. <u>Intermediate Unit</u>
SC 951, 952	Delaware Valley School District is assigned to Colonial Intermediate Unit No. 20.
	Section 5. <u>Classification</u>
SC 202	Delaware Valley School District is classified as a school district of the third class $(5,000-30,000 \text{ pupils})$.
	Section 6. Address
	The official address of the Board of School Directors of Delaware Valley School District shall be: Administrative Offices, 236 Route 6 and 209, Milford, PA 18337-9454.